;‘;Appllcatlon for .
Permanent Water nght Transfer

}’;Part 1 of 5 Mlmmum Reqmrements Checklrst

725 Summer Street 'NE, Suite’A -
_ Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
© (503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES WwW. oregon gov/OWRD
DEPARTMENT

This. transfer appllcatlon will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all requwed
attachments are not completed and included. RECEIVED

- For questlons please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Sectlon : QEP. 2 @ 021 o

Check all items mcluded with th|s appllcatron (N/A = Not Appllcable)

X

:_Part 1-Completed Minimum Reqmrements Checkllst o o OWRD
¥ 'Part 2- Completed Transfer Appl|cat|on Map Checkl|st '

‘Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by . check to the Oregon Water Resources Department and A
‘completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: :
http://apps.wrd.state.or. us/apps/mlsc/wrd fee calculator

.. Part4 - Completed Appllcant Informat|on and. S|gnature _ »
~Part 5 — Informatlon about Water Rights to be Transferred How many water rlghts are to

be transferred’ 1 List them here Cert. 38158 :
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See mstructlons -on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is requlred for each water rlght unless the
_ criteria in OAR 690-380- 3220 are met. : - :

e Attachments:

“C'Completed Transfer Appllcatlon Map.

":Iz o
%IXN/A; :

0 Xwa

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supportmg documentatlon

:~Aff|daV|t(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the appllcant does not own the Iand the water 2
rightison.) - : S -

Supplemental Form D— For water rights served by or issued in the name of an’ |rr|gat|on -

- E:dlstrlct Complete when the transfer applicant is.not the |rr|gat|on district. -

| El X 'N/A;

Oregon Water Resources Department s Land Use lnformatlon Form with approval and

_ :_SIgnature (or sngned land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which

[ Rwa

D',DEN/ALi~"

““water is to be diverted, conveyed and/or used. Not requwed if water is to be d|verted :
conveyed, and/or used-only on federal lands or if all of the followmg apply a)a change in. -
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for lrrlgatlon,only, and d)

-the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

Water! Well Report/Well Log for changes in pomt(s) of appropriation (weli(s)) or addltlonal ,
.p0|nt(s) of appropriation.

,Geolog|st Report for a change from a surface’ water pomt of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the ‘proposed well'is more than-500’ from the surface water
source and more than 1000’ Upstream or downstream from the pomt of dlver5|on See OAR

690- 380 2130 for requrrements and appllcablllty

=‘”-Revi_s_ed 7/1/2021__ - o o Permanent Transfer Appllcatlon Form—~ Page 1 of 12

" (For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
__ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient __ Map notincluded or incomplete
___ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete ___ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
__ Additional signature(s) reduired . ___Part___ isincomplete
Other/Explanation . . .
Staff: 503- ' . Date: / /

13881 =

- TACS

Oregon Water Resources Departfnent L



'REGEIVED

i P'a'rtZ of»55'3—:"|'ransfer Appllicationjlv\:/lap | ":_‘: ‘:_:: ;S'EP'_'Z 0 2021

Your transfer appllcatlon wnll be returned if any of the map requwements I|sted below are not @NRD i

Please be sure that the transfer appllcatlon map you submlt lncludes all the requnred ltems and
matches the existing water rlght map. Check aII boxes that apply ‘ : o

w [:l N/A Certlfled Water nght Examlner (CWRE) Stamp and Orlglnal Slgnature For a l|st of CWREs
- see http //apps wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/cwre I|cense wewj CWRE stamp and sngnature
. are notrequired for substltutlons

[:] N/é If more than three water rlghts are: mvoIved separate maps are needed for each water rlght. |

Permanent quallty prlnted w1th dark ink'on good quallty paper

" The size of the map can be 8%:'x 11 |nches 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 mches, or up to 30 X 30
inches. For 30 X 30 lnch maps, one.extra copy is requrred :

- A north arrow a Iegend and scale

XK XX

The scale of the | map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet 1 inch=1,320 feet the scale of the F|naI
Proof/CIalm of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the: permlt was certlflcated), the’

_scale of the county assessor. map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch=1, 320 feet ora
scale that has been pre- approved by the Department. :

X

Township, Range, Sectlon % %, DLC,. Government Lot, and other recognlzed publlc |and
. fsurvey lines. :

Tax lot boundarles (property lines) are required. Tax Iot numbers are recommended

> X

fMaJor phy5|cal features including rivers and creeks showmg dlrectlon of flow lakes and
reservorrs roads and railroads. - :

_ Major water dellvery system features from the pomt(s) of dlver5|0n/appropr|at|on such as
main plpellnes canals andditches.

X X

Existing place.of. use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, -

- and use including nurmber.of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donatlon land claims, or -
other recognized public Iand survey subdivisions. If less than'the entirety of the water rlght

. is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for Iands left unchanged o

- }X{ D N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate: hachurlng for each water rlght prlorlty date
s and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in-
_each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donatlon Iand clalms or

other recognlzed public Iand survey subdivisions. -

; |Z| Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with dlstance and bearlng or coordinates from a -
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water rlght certlflcate or
1 permit.

: [:] X N/A If you are proposing a change in pomt(s) of dIVEI’SIOl‘l or well(s), show the proposed location
. and label it clearly: with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordlnates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates- may be expressed as either degrees- minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example —42° 32'15 5”) or degrees deumal with f|ve or
" ‘more digits after the decimal (example —42.53764°).

.Revis'ed 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form— Page20f 12 l 38 3 1 - _._ “TACS .



‘Part 3 of 5 — Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution) -

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right forupto 1 cfs) . = -

Types of change proposed: : . o =
- X Place of Use [ ] character of Use [ ] Point of Diversion/Appropriatfo'n'
Number of above boxes checked = 1(2a)" ‘
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) Ifonly one change th/s will be 0.

.Multlplylme 2bby$1090andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » PR EEE R

1:1] $1,360° |

‘Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 0 (3b) If only one waterrlghtthfs WI// beO
Multlplyllne 3b by $610 and enter DNRNDN DD DM RN B NN D o» o» » »

:Do you propose to add or change a weII or change froma surface water POD to awell?- _
X] No: enter 0 [ ]Yes: enter $480 for the 1% well to be added or changed (4 ) o

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
& No: enter0 [ ] Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by 5410 (4 b)
Add line 4a to'line 4b andenter» » » » » » » N B » W ¥ » »»

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
-[_] No: enter 0 online 5: -

X Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights-to be transferred (see below*) .04 (Sa) ,

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: -0.96 (5b) . ‘
if 5bis 0 or less, enter Oon I|ne 5»» »» 2223 »» »»» » oo
If 5bis. greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: §5c) and multiply

510

5c by $410, then enteron.lin€5 »» » » » » » » »» » » » R R R
Add entries on ImeslthroughSabove »» R »» » »» »» .Subtotal: '

| 6|51, 360'

7

Is this transfer:
[ ] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS'541.932? . : s
D endorsed in writing:by ODFW as a change that will- result in a net beneflt to flsh and
wildlife habitat?

:If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on llne 7» o
‘If no box is applicable, enter0online7» » » » »» » » » H» H»- »» » » » »» »

1710

RECEIVED
SEP 20 2021

OWRD

8

Subtractline 7 fromline6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » _ Transfer Fee:.

| 8] %1, 350

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certlﬁcate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres '

1.

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 q‘s —100 ac); then multlply by the number

of acrés to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. Ifthe water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as. 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or0.0125 (1/80) (For C87654 45.0acx 0. 0125

¢fs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer however do not count cfs for supplemental

cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b-would be 0-and Line 5 would then also become 0).

" rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
" be assessed only 6nce for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, bldnk 5a would be only 056

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION
1 Base Fee (mcludes change to one well) , ' 1 $990.00°
Number of wells included in substitution (2a) "
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: - (2b) /fonly one well this willbe 0 | . _
2 Multiply line 2b by $480 andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » - 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution:
' | 1 3 8 3 1
. RevisedA7/1/2.02‘1 - Permanent Transfer Application 'Form - Page 3of12 - TACS . )



Part 4 of 5- Applrcant Informatlon and Signature

S Appllcant Information -

'| APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME ,3 : PHONE NO. . ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
- Rodger Family Farm & Fiber Mill LLC : . 541-609-0526 R S
ADDRESS ' o ) FAX NO.

{ 31022 OId Santiam Hwy e '
ay - ' STATE | zIP -~ | E-MAIL ¢ :

’Lebanon . OR- . 97355 rodgerff@gmall com

- By PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent lnformatlon —The agent is authorized to represent the appllcant in all matters relatlng to thls application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME . " | PHONENO, . : ADDITIONALCONTACTNO
‘| HGX Solutions LLC . '| 858-775-0811

ADDRESS . .- o o FAX NO.

1672 SW Country Club Pl '

crTy - ' © 5 | sTaTE - |z BETE :

Corvallis . " | OR. | 97333 ' mlchael hlggms@hgxsolutlons com..

BY PROVIDING-AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
- ELECT RON|CALLY COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED

“Explain in your own words what you propose- to accompllsh w1th thls transfer appllcatlon and why

For future irrigation requirements for the farm we are applylng to change a portion ‘of the authorlzed place
of use and transfer 2.2 acres of the total 9.0 acres under water right Certificate 38158. The proposed change |
is within the same property (tax lot 2300) but would result in different quarter-quarter measured acreage.
We hope to accomplish this using water conservation systems mcludmg drip irrigation and portable

irrigation sprinklers for orchard and pasture grazing land adjacent to Old Santiam Hwy, the south and
southeast side of the property.

If you need additional space continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the appllcatlon as “Attachment 1”.

" Check One Box : - :

X By signing th|s applrcatlon I understand that, upon recelpt of the draft prellmmary determmatlon and prlor to
Department approval of the transfer, | will be required to provide landownership mformatlon and evidence that i'am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

[[] 1 affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540. 510(3)(b) and that the right is in the’ name of the
. municipality or a predecessor; OR

: [] 1affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnatlon the

property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

'RECEIVED -
sEp 202021

OWRD

13831

ARevis'ed 7/1/2021° : Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page4 of 12 - : - - “TACS :



By my 5|gnature below, | conflrm thatl understand

‘e Prior to Department approval of the transfer appllcatlon, I may be reqmred to submlt payment to the Department
_ "~ for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located, .
* once per week for two consecutive weeks If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publlshlng
the notice in the followmg newspapeér: Albany Democrat- Herald and/or The L|nn Countv Reporter

o Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’ s Draft Prellmmary
- Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the appllcatlon to address ; any
issues 1dent|f|ed by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the appllcat|on Note that’ amendments may be” .
subject to addltlonal fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050. :

e Failure to complete an approved change'i ln place of use and/or change in character of use, WIIl result in loss of the
© water rlght (OAR 690- 380- 6010) ‘ :

"o Refunds may onIy be granted upon- request and as set forth in ORS, 536 050(4)(a), if the Dlrector determines that a ‘
-refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate;in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department :

- 1{we)-affirm at the mformatlon co tamed in this appllcatlon is true and accurate

q

Appllcant SIgnature _ Print Name (and TltIe if app cable) Date
%%;7? %& Wtthecs B Rodeee  Ugfoonl
Appllcant sngnature : Print Name (and Title if apphcable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water rlght or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located‘-’ []Yes [X] No*

- *If NO, include s:gnatures of all deeded landowners (and mallmg and/or e-mail addresses if different than the appllcant
" attach affidavits of consent (and mallmg and/or e-mal/ addresses) from all Iandowners or individuals/entities to which the
water righ t(s) were conveyed :

) Check the followmg boxes that apply

- The applicant is responsnble for complet|on of change(s). Notices and correspondence should contlnue to be
sent to the appllcant :

] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this Iandowner

] Both the receiving landowner and. apphcant will be responsible for completion of change(s) Coples of notlces
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this tlme are the lands i ln thlS transfer. appllcatlon in the process of belng sold? |:] Yes & No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table S
below. if you do not know who the new landowner will be, thena request for aSSIgnment Wl" ‘have to be flled for - -
at a later date. : :

If a property sells, the’certiﬁcated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, RECE'VE
“unless a sale agreement or other docu;ment states:otherwise. For more informationsee: : .
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf . ~ SEP 2 0 ZUZﬁ

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME " PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

OWRD

ADDRESS ) "FAX NO.

cITy B L STATE ‘zIp E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances: 1 3 8 3 1

§The‘confirm:ing Certificate shall be issued in the name of: EI Applicant [_] Receiving Landowner

: Revised 7/1/2021 " Permanent Transfer Application Form —Page 50f 12 . L _ “TACS



] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located Wlthln orserved by

" an irrigation or other water district. (Tlp Complete:and attach Supplemental Form D )

. 'IRRIGATION DlSTRlCT NAME

ADDRESS

: CITY

| STATE

ZIP

1] Check here if water for any of the: rlghts supplled under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entlty

ENTITY NAME .

‘| ADDRESS

CcITy

STATE

|z

o ‘To meet;St:a"ce Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all 60unty; city, mu:rli-cipal
. corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME - _ ADDRESS
- LINN COUNTY PLANNING & BUILDING :300 SW 4‘h Ave. PO Box 100
| ey N STATE- e
Albany OR | 97321
“ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Ty STATE zIp

RECEIVED
SEP 2 0 202‘!

OWRD

13831

. Reviséd 7/1/2021 " Permanent Tra_nsfer Application 'Form - Pége 60f12°

“TACS .



Part 5 of 5- Water Right Informatlon

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed See mstructlons on. page 6,t0 )
copy and paste addltlonal Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables W|th|n the form. '

CERTIFICATE # 38158

ﬁ ﬁeScriptloh of Water Delivery System

: System capacity: 0.08:cubic feet :per second (cfs) OR

gallons per mmute (gpm)

RECEIVED' :
SEP 20 2021

@WR@

_' Descrlbe the current water delivery system or the system that: was in place at some. tlme within the last
~ five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, plpellnes and sprlnklers used to divert, convey,
rand apply ‘the water at the authorized place of use. The POA described as weII no.1 is 6-inch diameter .
~ witha ZHP electric Sta-Rite submerS|bIe pump with a capamtv of 35 GPM is used to convey water for

' rrlgatlon dellvered by 2-|nch main pipe, apprommately 500 feet i in Iengh termmatln_g in the NE1/4

'of SW1/4 of Sec. 29 Twp. 125 R. 1W. " There i isa second 2" pipe running north apprommatelv 100'

from the weIl There are smaller branch lines from these main I|nes The current water delivery

system is also intended to use drlp vstems for orchard establlshment and limited sprmkler use for

pasture management

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Pomt(s) of Dlversmn (POD) or Approprlatlon (POA)

(Note If the POD/POA name is not speC|f|ed on the certlflcate a55|gn it a name or number here )

. . Tax
Is this POD/POA If POA, OWRD Lot, . L
T“Oa?n/:gff _Authorizedoh | WelllogiD# | - | } DLC Measured Distances
‘Number ‘the Certificateor |  f{orwelllD :[ Twp [ Rng .| Sec %% " or . (from a recognized
isit Proposed? | :Tag#l-_ ) - o ’ . | Govit  survey corner)
L ' Lot : 4
POA | [X]Authorized | = - , - © | 2670FEETWESTAND ..
Well proposed |- LINN9589 |12 |S |01 |W | 29 | SE | SW | 2300 | 1500 FEET NORTH FROM
(Well) | LIPropose : ' - | NE CORNER; KLUM DLC 40
[ ] Authorized
] Proposed
[ ] Authorized
E]'Proposed
iD Authorized
I:]_Proposed-

Check a_ll type(s) -of cha_rfrge’:(s) proposed belovr (change ”COli):ES'-"»are provl:ded in ipa..renth'eses):
 Place of Use (POU) -
V'Character of Use (USE)
Point of Diversion (POD)
.iA'd'ditionaI Point of Diversion (APOD)

Surface Water POD to Ground Water
POA (SW/GW)

HiNEEEN

_Revised 7/1/2021

Permarient Transfer Application Form — Page 8 of 12~

[

[
L]
[
[

Supplemental Use to Primary Use (Sto P)
Point of Approprlatlon/WeII (POA)

Additional Point of- Approprlatlon (APOA)
Substltutlon (SUB) ‘

Go t Action PQD.(GQV, .
overnmen ction iégél A_;_

“TACS



W|II all of the proposed changes affect the entire water rlght'-‘

|:| Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table. 2 on the next page Use the_:.
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes. :

f X 'N.o Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water rlght to be changed

RECEIVED
SEP 20209 -
owrp.

: R?ViSéd 7/1_/2921: * Permanent Transfer Application Form —Page9of 12 .. - e “TACS



Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?

- Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. )
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Sée page 6 for instructions.

" ‘Table 2. Descrlptlon of Changes to Water nght Certlf' cate # 38158
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, spemfy the acreage associated with each change."

PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)

AUTHORIZED (the ”from” or “off” Iands) )
The Ilstlng as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES-

‘The Ilstlng that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposédl

or number
from Table 1)

DLC |. .

LlSt only that part or- portion of the water rlght that will be changed. Changes (séé: are made
' “CODES” from POD(s)/

. - POD(s) or . . o
s — - |.Gvt ~-...{ Type of USE previous | - |- - N R - | POA(sto|- . . . -
Twp | Rng | Sec %% ax LotlLot or] Acres | listed on- POA(s) (name| Priority page)’ Twp | Rng | Sec % % |Tax Lot|Lot or| Acres New Type of be used- priority ..
| v Date | - - . : . USE (from |- D3t

DLC.|. Certificate -

Table 1)

o[e]ols] sl wlomlen] olelols] s
DDDDDDDDDDD[:DE@@I@@ &

2300 Irrigation | POA (Well) | 1965 | - REY | sE .| sw| 2300 - 0.6 (well " 1965
12|s| 1 {w]| 29 | NE | Sw | 2300 16 | Irrigation POA (Well) | 1965 POU : [12|s| 1 |w]|29 | sE ‘SW 2300 : | 16 (\';\/%h) 1965
12|s| 1 |w|29 | SE | sw |2300 1 22 | wrigation [ POA(Well)| 1965 | . Pou " |12|s| 1-|w| 29 | SE:| sw |2300 122 , (Sm) 1965
AN 'REC"—\?'VE‘ -
o ¢ g .
do SEP %4 0 2021
@9 E
A alY [ w Yy
il Y HU

TOTAL ACRES: 4.4

TOTAL ACRES: 4.4

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form —Page 10 of 12 S S - TACS



Additional remarks: The proposed changes for the existing water right under Cert. 38158 is POU only for irrigation with water source from the
existing well (POA). A total authorized POU for NWSW QQ (0.6 acres) and NESW QQ (1.6 acres) denoted ‘From’ lands and the proposed ‘To’
lands of SESW QQ for the southeastern portion of the property of TL 2300. In addition, the proposed POU includes 2.2 acres of the 3.8 acres
authorized POU in the SESW QQ to move to a different area of the SESW QQ. The total proposed POU within SESW QQ encompasses 6.0 acres.
The total unchanged acres in the authorized POU of NESW QQ and SESW QQ are 3.0 acres and 1.6 acres, respectively.

=
o
Qo
= RECEIVED
‘ SEP 20 2021
OWRD
Revised 7/1/2021

Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 11 of 12 TACS



. Ceftificate # 38158
For PIace of Use or Character of Use Changes ' o
~ Are there other water right certnﬁcates water use permlts or ground water reglstratlons assocrated
W|th the. ”from or the “to” lands? D Yes X No '
o If YES ||st the certlflcate water use permlt or ground water reglstratlon numbers NA -
w Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any ”layered" Water use such as an |rr|gatlon right that is supplemental to
For Subst|tut|on (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substltuted for surface water prlmary |rr|gat|on)

a primary.right proposed for transfer. must be:included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
toa ground water reglstratlon must be filed separately in a ground water reglstratlon modification appllcatlon.

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certlflcate # NA;

~ Surface water primary Certificate # NA. f-':RECEIVE_
For a change from Supplemental Irrlgatlon Use to Prlmary Irrlgatlon Use L » SEP 20 2021 '
Identlfy the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certlflcate # NA ' ' '
OWRD .

For a change in point(s) of approprlatlon (well(s)) or addltlonal pomt(s) of approprlatlon

D ‘Well Iog(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are cIearIy Iabeled and assocrated .
* with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanymg appllcatlon map.
~ Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department s web page at
- http //apps wrd.state.or. us/apps/gw/well Iog/Default aspx

AND/OR

|:] ‘Describe the construction of the authorlzed and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed.or built, provide “a’best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water rlght examiner to assust W|th assembllng the mformatlon necessary to
complete Table 3. : :

Table 3. Constructlon of Pomt(s) of Approprlatlon - x - : : -
Any weII(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to correspondlng well(s) descrlbed in Table 1 and shown on the

‘ accompanying appllcatlon map. Failure to. prowde the information will. delay the processing of your transfer
application untilit is received. The mformatlon is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed

- well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the. authorlzed point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohlblted by Iaw from approvmg POA changes that do'not access the same source aquifer.

_Proposed or: lswell - ifan existing - N o - Perforated _StathwaterA Source Well -specific
Authorized : well: o Casing Seal - : level of . rate (cfsor
already Total well Casing orscreened . aquifer
POA A OWRDWell |.. . ) . Intervals . depth(s) L ~ | completed . gpm). Ifless

. . builg? . depth Diameter . . intervals (sand, gravel,
Name or (Yesor No) IDTag No. - N . (feet) (intervals) (infeet) K well basatt, etc) thanfullrate |-
Number N A T i : (infeet) . ! - | of waterright
' N | 55GPM
. - o & . : SAND & | -(welllog)
Well YES LINN-9589 | 54 6 54 18 NONE | 23 GRAVEL | 28 GPM
: | (2018 test)
40991
131831
: “ .Revised§7/1/2021 . Permanent Transfer Application Form-— Page_iZ of12 © .- . TACS




Gmail - Transfer (POU) proposed for Cert. 38158: Map Scale waiver r...  https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=12bd98247e&view=pt&search=a...

1ofl

Wé Gma?i Michael Higgins <mhigginsrocks@gmail.com>

Transfer (POU) proposed for Cert. 38158: Map Scale waiver request

STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.Starnes@oregon.gov> ‘ Fri, Sep 17, 2021 at 9:19 AM
To: Michael Higgins <mhigginsrocks@gmail.com>

Hi Mike,
Sorry about the delay, | got sidetracked onto another issue.

The Department grants a map scale waiver for the attached transfer application map. Please include a copy of this
email in the transfer application when it is submitted.

Sincerely, RECE!VE D

Kelly

SEP 20 2021
Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst :
Oregon Water Resources Department :
725 Summer St NE Suite A OWRD-
Salem OR 97301-1271
Cellphone: 503-979-3511 Fax: 503-986-0903
E-mail: patrick.k.starnes@oregon.gov 1 3 8 3 1 _
Please Note: Under Oregon Law, messages to and from .
this e-mail address may be available to the public.

From: Michael Higgins <mhigginsrocks@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 16, 2021 9:48:46 AM

To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.Starnes@oregon.gov>

Subject: Re: Transfer (POU) proposed for Cert. 38158: Map Scale waiver request

[Quoted text hidden]

9/17/2021, 12:08 PM



Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

" (503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

> 55
eSS

State of Oregon )
. ) ss
County of 94 2 777 )

I f 44@1 ( /71 Qc‘{éf e , in my capacity as_£, G 4/ owpre ,
mailing address 3/0 2 o\ g&(ﬂ\(\:ém f[wa / éhéﬂdﬂ/ Q7Z 97 38

telephone number_(fc;'i) /- ?735' , being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): RECEIVE D
X Personal observation [] Professional expertise SEP 20 2021

2. 1 attest that: "
OWRD

] Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for

Certificate # 32 1ISK ; OR

[] My knowledge is specific to the use-of water at the following locations within the last five years:

T clao e | IR ST PR S B R r'GdV’t Lf)t . Acres . et
Certificate #-. | - Township' | - Range - | Mer | Sec '| . % V- _orDLC ' | ¢ (ifapplicable)
OR
[] Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR
[] Partor all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The

instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropﬁation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side) o\‘% % % 3’

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 FS



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): ~ _gﬁ ¢ & éﬂa
4. 1 understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the ta‘B}e below to support the

above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.
7 // &/Z&Z /

/ ( Date /

: ih
Signed and sworn to éor affirmed) before me this / (9 day of g? &\S‘k_ , 2030,

Aignature of Affiant

L)Y Robe«t C béﬂe‘r
A2 K
OFFICIAL STAMP Notary Public for Oregon
Lg;asg EDWIN ROBINSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON . . . / a
5./  COMMISSION NO. 1011888 My Commission Expires: @Ou! “/ g
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 04, 2025 | - <3

U Bxamples -

L&l Supporting Documents:". . L TTile |

] Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining

right certificate)

[] Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops °

. Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use of water & pump &

use
Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[[] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation

= ® District assessment records for water delivered

district records, NRCS farm management plan, or

records of other water suppliers ®  Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® [RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
®  Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® CREP Report

WAerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a
establish location and date of photograph water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or without
the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

[_] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

RECEIVED
SEP 20 2021

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 ‘3\‘% % 3 1 FS



Legend

& Existing Place of Use
® POA- Exisitng Well
() TL2300

‘Transfer POU Application: Cert. 38158

Rodger Family Farm and Fiber Mill LLC
Tax Map 12S01W29C, TL 2300

Final Proof Survey (1970) - Overlay Map
Imagery Date: 8/12/2020

0208 IS




Transfer POU Application: Cert. 38158 , SN '-:99“"

Rodger Family Farm and Fiber Mill LLC E <o Existing Place of Use
Tax Map 12S01W29C, TL 2300 -
Existing POU area '
iImagery Date: 8/12/2020

® POA- Exisitng Well
(7 TL2300

VAW aten
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oogle Earth gy T ‘ \
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-

\\

QBSERV_AT!CN WELL — ) S

K}

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRAC’I‘O L l N N i

Theorlginalandﬂrstcopy u, _ E & ! .
s £ 5 6 E 1 WAd REPORT% s o, 121t =29 P

INEER, SALEM, s 20003 -ITATE OF OREGON
STATE ENG EER, yss \LEM, C onEGoi'v b'mo AU(; “ (ng type OREGO

State Peé\lt No.

ot well completzon ‘.. - . o AAalel - _ - .
., () WELL TESTS:  Drmiyyas spget varer wve s
2 Was a pump test made?ﬁ Yes [J No If yes, by whom?
St 20 vield: 4 & gal/min. with®@# st drawdown aster /  hrs
24 £ 5
(2) LOCATION or WELL r _ .
Bailer test gal./min, with FePttdeawdowiatiosmolshrs.

County, _AND Driller's well number Artesian flow g.p.m. Date

Y Y Section ‘32? T ,9'1 B. lW WM. Temperatureofwatergj 2 Was a chemical analysis made? [ Yes (] No _

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
(12) WELL LOG: Diarheter of well below casing 2. ...

o _ Depth drilled ¥ $t. Depth of completed well ¢ </ i,
) Formation: Describe bll color, character, size of material and stru.cm're, and

- tu the material h
spiou thickness of Jaufers, g1d e kind and nature o e material mgaeh
- n MATERIAL FROM TO
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): # Q i_‘_#
Waes Well [ Deepeningﬁ Reconditioning ] Abandon [J .
" Lndonment. describe material and procedure in Item 12.
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL:
Domestie n mn&umcipal g Betary O = Driven[]
Cable Jetted [ RECEIVED
Irrigation Y Test Well (1 Other O pug - /4 Bored O
(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded (J Welded JC’ SEP 90 20244 — -
o). Diam. from ~.¢Q__ it. to _____?EJ . ft. Gage .E%S:? :
wreeerernen DiAM. from £t. to £t. GOEE cmmieee —
cmmeeeees” Diam. from ft, to It. GBEe ....ccciaena OWRD
(7) PERFORATIONS: Pertoratea? 0 Yes (Yo -
Type of perforator used ’ B}
Size of perforations . in. . by in. _
...... .. perforations from it. to it
s, PEIfOrations from £t. to £t.
e perforations from g £t 10 £t. .~
) poeseemsesrmsssneen perforations from £t. to ft, .
iZersrsnemneeee Perforations from £t. to £t. - .
(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes X No
" Manufacturer’s Name
- Model NO. oo
i oo Slot slZE Set from . to | Work started ¥ o Z, | 194 f completea £ 9 2 6‘6
Diam. oo Slot size ... Set from it. to it. _Date well drilling machine moved off of well ,? - .4 "2 é
(9) CONSTRUCTION: (13) PUMP: ’
Well seal—Material usgd in seal _Q:m.%j Manu..‘;ae:jer s Name /( 4"—/&‘)‘1— AL TR
Depth of seal ........ ssesssecsenreme £t WaS 8 pzc_l}:er used? .......7‘......" _..i e | TyDE: p A ,-lv H.P. ..gn«‘ e oaimernssasones -
Diameter of well bore to bottom of el in.
eter of well bore fo bottom of seal '/ i Water Well Confractor’s Certification: .
Were any loose strata cemented off? [J Yes No Depth oo
Was a drive shoe used? {1 Yes OINo [l NAW V™ This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
‘Was well gravel packed? [] Yes [] No Size of gravel: Wlﬂ: true fo the best of my lmowledge and belief.
Gravel placed from ._._M.qmlbw-___.___. £t, M M 6” . g
Did any strata contain unusable water? [ Yes [J NOMW erson, or °°m°mu ) or ‘:‘
Type of water? depth of strata - Address j .........'2« e .[3 .S Lldelen
d of sealing M .
Method of sealing strata oft [dq Drilling Machine Operator’s License N
(10) WATEE LEVELS: . 0. 4
[Signed] MNfdAX ... )'( ........................................
Static level a? :\7 £t. below land surface Date Juw 2.9 1 (Water Well Contractor) o

Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch Date . Contractor's License No. 4 /7 Date 8‘ - 2 L'/ , 19,__é,é
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)




NES PUMP CO. RECEIVED
7400 Santiam Hwy. SEP 2.0 2021
g Lebanon, OR 97355-9507 .
" (541)367-2560  (541) 451-2686 OWRD
‘Name: Gisele Rainer
Address:
Phone; L
Well Location: : 31022 Old Santiam H_vgx —Lebanon. OR 97355 ___
Ordered By: Date: _06/13/2018
Bacteria/Nifrate; Q_thgr. _
Depth: Static: ___12'
Well Flow Test
el Mow lest
Time: Yield: Static Level: Meter Readings Comments:

10:50 am 12 1M

10:55 am 184 22 74263

11:00 am 322 23 74424

11:15 am 27.8 24 74842

11:30 am 30,6 24 75301

11:45 am 29.9 24 75750

12:15 pm 29.86 24 76646

12:45 pm 30.56 24 77563

Average Gallons Per Minute for 2 hours: 28.27 gpm |

13891




